Vačkové spínače řady S 10 — 160 J
Vačkové spínače S 10, 16, 25, 32, 63, 100, 160 jsou novou gene-
rací spínačů proudové řady od 10A do 160 A rozdělené do tří roz-
měrových velikostí:
I. rozměrová velikost spínače S 10 J, S 16 J, S 25 J
— obrysové rozměry spínací části
43 × 43 (× 13,5) mm
II. rozměrová velikost spínače S 32 J, S 63 J

Mechanická provedení
Vačkové spínače Cam switches> 48 <
Type designation Execution description
Switch with S…J With lever (without frontal plate)
fixing to the S…JG With lever and rubber insulation for IP 54
panel (front S…JD With lever and frontal plate
mounting) S…JZ With the zero position (or other required
positions) to be locked with propelling lock
S…JU Switch with possibility to be locked by
3 padlocks
S…JF Switch with light alarm (1—3 LED diodes)
S…JV Switch with one or two reversible positions
(only switch S 10, 16, 25 J)
S…JR Central fixing of the switch to the hole
of 22 diameter with control by lever
(only S 10, 16, 25 J)
S…JK Central fixing of the switch to the hole
of 22 diameter with control by key
(only S 10, 16, 25 J)
S…JT Switch with inhibiting push-button in zero
position (only S 10, 16, 25 J)
Switches S…JC Switch with undervoltage coil 230 V~
with rear (only for S 32, 63 J)
fixing S…JO Rear fixing of switches (reversed mounting)
(reversed S… JLD Switch with frontal plate fastened to the strip
mounting) TH 35-7,5
S…JLS Switch fastened to the strip TH 35-7,5, with
label 52,5 × 45 mm (only S 10, 16, 25 J)
S…JB Rear fixing of switch — with lever in the door
S…JBD — with lever and frontal
plate in the door
S…JBU — with lockable lever in
the door
S…JBZ — with propelling lock in
the door
S…JP Switch in the box with lever (IP 54)
S…JPD Switch in the box with frontal plate (IP 54)
S…JPU Switch in the box with lockable lever (IP 54)
S…JPZ Switch in the box with propelling lock (IP 54)
S…JA In Al cover (S 10—63 J)
S…JAZ In Al cover with propelling lock (S 10—63 J)
S…JI In Al cover with 3 fuses (S 10—63 J)
S…JIZ In Al cover s 3 fuses and propelling lock
(S 10—63 J)
S…NJ In cover from plastic material with 3 fuses
(S 10, 16, 25 J)
S…NJU In cover from plastic material with 3 fuses
and lockable level and 1—3 padlocks
(S 10, 16, 25 J)
S…NJZ In cover from plastic material and 3 fuses
and propelling lock (S 10, 16, 25 J)
S…JM With small lever
S…JH With locking lever
Mechanical Execution
Cam switches series S 10 — 160 J
Vačkové spínače řady S 10 — 160 J Cam switches series S 10 — 160 J
Vačkové spínače Cam switches> 49 <
Notes: All mechanical execution of switches are each other combinable, for
example S16JVDG is switch with rated current 16A, with reversible position (V),
with frontal plate (D) and rubber insulation (G) for IP 54. Execution JV, JR, JK,
JLS is possible only for switches S 10, 16, 25 J (I. size group).
Another individual requirements for machanical execution are possible and will
be determined by the producer.
Type designation S10J S16J S25J S32J S63J S100J S160J
Rated voltage Ui, V * 690 ** 690 ** 690 ** 690 690 690 690
Rated pulse standing voltage Uimp, kV 4 4 4 6 6 6 6
Rated thermal current Ith, A 10 20 25 40 63 100 150
Rated operational current Ie, A
AC-21A — resistance load with slight overload 10 16 25 32 60 100 150
AC-1 — low — inductive loads
Rated operational power output, kW
AC-3 — short — circuit armature motors
Triggering, switching-off during the run
1 phase 220—240 V 1,5 / 8,5 1,7 / 9,6 2,6 / 14,7 4 / 22,7 5 / 28,4 10 / 56,8 13 / 73,8
3 phase 220—240 V 2,5 3 4,5 7 8,5 17 23
380—440 V 3,5 / 6,3 4 / 7,2 7,5 / 13,5 12 / 21,6 15 / 27 30 / 54 40 / 72
500 V 3,5 4 7,5 12 15 30 40
AC-23A switching the motor
and high-inductive loads
1 phase 220—240 V 1,7 / 9,6 2,3 / 13 3 / 17 5 / 28,4 10 / 56,8 13 / 73,8 18 / 102
3 phase 220—240 V 3 4 5,5 8 17 23 30
380—440 V 6 / 10,8 7,5 / 13,5 11 / 19,8 15 / 27 30 / 54 40 / 72 55 / 99
500 V 6 7,5 11 15 30 40 55
Rated operational current — DC, Ie, A
24V 10/8 16/8 25/8 32/12 63/25 100/32 150/63
(with one switching contact) 48V 6/4 6/4 6/4 25/10 25/16 32/20 32/20
DC-21A/DC-22A 110V 1/0,3 1/0,3 1/0,3 4/3 4/3 5/4 5/4
(resistance load/shunt-excited motors) 220V 0,3/0,2 0,3/0,2 0,3/0,2 1/0,4 1/0,4 1,2/0,5 1,2/0,5
Rated short-time standing current — 1s 4 5 5 10 8 10 10
Icw, A 10 16 25 32 63 100 160
Rated short-time standing current — 1s, Icw, A 200 220 500 800 1200 1500 2000
Rated short circuit making capacity Icm, A 400 400 500 800 1200 1500 1600
Mechanical endurance (number of operations) 106 106 106 3 × 105 3 × 105 3 × 105 105
Connecting wires, mm2 0,75—1,5 1—2,5 1,5—4 2,5—6 6—16 16—35 16—50 ***
Connecting screw M4 M4 M4 M5 M5 M6 × 0,75 M6 × 0,75
Control winch o 5 o 5 o 6 o 6 o 6 o 6 o 6
Technical data
Pozn.: Jednotlivá mechanická provedení spínačů je možné vzájemně kombino-
vat, např. S16JVDG je 16A spínač s vratnou polohou (V), čelní deskou (D) a těs-
něním (G) pro IP 54. Provedení JV, JR, JK, JLS je možné jen pro spínače do 25A
(rozměrová velikost I). Jiné speciální požadavky na mechanická provedení (upra-
vený hřídel, ovládání jedním směrem, spřažení spínačů rozměrových velikostí II
a I resp. III a I za sebou a vedle sebe a pod.) je možné po dohodě s výrobcem.
Typ spínače S10J S16J S25J S32J S63J S100J S160J
Jmenovité izolační napětí Ui, V * 690 ** 690 ** 690 ** 690 690 690 690
Jmenovité impulsní výdržné napětí Uimp, kV 4 4 4 6 6 6 6
Jmenovitý tepelný proud Ith, A 10 20 25 40 63 100 150
Jmenovitý pracovní proud Ie, A
AC-21A — ohmické zátěže 10 16 25 32 60 100 150
AC-1 — málo induktivní zátěže
Jmenovitý pracovní výkon / jmen. pracovní proud Ie, A
AC-3 — motory s kotvou nakrátko
Spouštění, vypínání za chodu
1 fáze 220—240 V 1,5 / 8,5 1,7 / 9,6 2,6 / 14,7 4 / 22,7 5 / 28,4 10 / 56,8 13 / 73,8
3 fáze 220—240 V 2,5 3 4,5 7 8,5 17 23
380—440 V 3,5 / 6,3 4 / 7,2 7,5 / 13,5 12 / 21,6 15 / 27 30 / 54 40 / 72
500 V 3,5 4 7,5 12 15 30 40
AC-23A spínání motorových
a vysokoinduktivních zátěží
1 fáze 220—240 V 1,7 / 9,6 2,3 / 13 3 / 17 5 / 28,4 10 / 56,8 13 / 73,8 18 / 102